Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD: Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY	NMLC	NMLC029418A					
Do not use th abandoned we	6. If India	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instructions	on reverse side.	7. If Unit 89200	or CA/Agreer 00276B	ment, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No. SKELLY UNIT 989					
Q Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth2. Name of Operator	9. API W	ell No					
COG OPERATING LLC		30-015-36498					
3a. Address ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 MIDLAND, TX 79701	W. ILLINOIS AVENUE 3b. F Ph:	hone No. (include area code 432-685-4332) 10. Field FREN	and Pool, or E I	Exploratory		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	11. Count	11. County or Parish, and State					
Sec 23 T17S R31E Mer NMP	EDDY	COUNTY,	, NM				
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, C	R OTHER	DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
T NI .: -FI	☐ Acidize ☐ Deepen ☐ Produ		☐ Production (Start/F	ction (Start/Resume)			
■ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracture Treat	■ Reclamation		■ Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	■ New Construction	□ Recomplete		Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	□ Change Plans	☐ Plug and Abandon	□ Temporarily Abane	don	Venting and/or Flari		
	☐ Convert to Injection ☐ Plug Back ☐		Water Disposal				
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi		a multiple completion or reco after all requirements, includ	ompletion in a new interval,	a Form 3160- completed, ar	-4 shall be filed once nd the operator has		
COG Operating LLC, respectf	ully request to flare the Skelly U	nit #989 Battery.		IHE	CEIVED		
Located at the BKU 611 well. 1,22,17S,31E	RDade Accepted NM		AL	CEIVED JG 2 0 2013 CD ARTESIA			
Number of wells to flare: (24)	Mac System NEA		NMO	20 40-			
API #'s attached.			מיניני א יוריני א	CITED	EOB AHTESIA		
295 Oil	SUBJECT TO LII	KE		E ATTACHED FOR TIONS OF APPROVAL			
866 MCF	APPROVAL BY ST		CONDITIONS	or app	ROVAL		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is							
		ΓING LLC, sent to the Ca	arisbad				
Name(Printed/Typed) KANICIA (NS on 06/20/2013 ()						
Name(17micus 19peu) NAMOIA	JAGTILLO	Title PREPA	INEN				
Signature (Electronic S	aubmission)	Date 06/19/2	013				
^	THIS SPACE FOR FE	DERAL OR STATE	OFFICE HISED OV	/CD			
Approved By WM	Kling	Title	T APPRUN		Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, he attached ertify that the applicant holds logal or equivirient would entify the applicant to conduction	itable title to those rights in the subject	rant or lease Office	AUG 17 2	2013			
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s			Willfully to make to any MZ	WAGEMEN!	gency of the United		
	as to ally I	110 141134141111.	BOLLETO OF PUBLIC ISS				

Additional data for EC transaction #211129 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Requesting 90 day flare approval from 8/04/13 to 11/04/13.

Due to: DCP shut in.

Schematic attached.

Flare Request Form

Battery-	Skelly 989 Ba	ittery			2.7.7.718	23. 27. 23. 2		
Production-	295bo-866m	cf						
Total BTU of Htrs-	1,000,000							
Flare Start Date-	6/6/2013 Flare End Date- 9/6/2013							
UL w/ S-T-R or Well								
# of wells in bty-	24	# of wells to		Gas purchaser	- DCP			
Reason For Flare-	DCP shut in			- ·	 			
NI NI		<u></u>	Site Diagram					
			Ü					
W								
Š			Flare					
					ARoa	d		
	<u>-</u>	Skelly #611						
					Well #'s	API Numbers		
					Skelly 612 / Skelly 613 /	30-015-36763 30-015-37186		
					Skelly 614	30-015-37186 30-015-37840		
					Skelly 615	30-015-36884		
					Skelly 616 "-	30-015-36889		
					Skelly 630	30-015-36962		
					سم Skelly 631	30-015-36963		
					Skelly 634	30-015-36965		
					Skelly 743	30-015-38351		
					Skelly 788 Skelly 766	30-015-38016 30-015-39699		
					Skelly 791	30-015-38017		
					Skelly 794	30-015-39700		
					Skelly 795 -	30-015-37446		
					Skelly799	30-015-38444		
					Skelly 975	30-015-36356		
					Skelly 803 🦟	30-015-38445		
					Skelly 806 -	30-015-38380		
					Skelly 807			
					Skelly 814	30-015-38379		
					Skelly 983 🖍	30-015-36514		
					Skelly 984	30-015-36517		
					Skelly 989	30-015-36498		
			\$		Skelly 990	30-015-36589		
			•					

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

7/2/2013 Condition of Approval to Flare Gas

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR reports.
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements
- 3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties
- 5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5.
- 6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.
- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days for date of approval.
- 9. Submit Subsequent Report with actual volumes of gas flared for each month gas is flared.
- 10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

JDB722013